

City of Princeton

ATTENTION PRINCETON RESIDENTS- PUBLIC HEARING

The City Council for the City of Princeton, WV will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, the 18th day of November, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building, 800 Bee Street, Princeton, West Virginia. The purpose of the Public Hearing will be to consider recommending to the City Council the following amendment to the code of the City of Princeton: "An Ordinance Amending Article 1900, "Personnel Guidelines and Procedures" (13.07 Employee Testing) of the Codified Ordinances of The City of Princeton, West Virginia."

> Dated this the 12th day of November, 2024 Kaitlyn Smith, City Clerk

800 Bee Street * Princeton, West Virginia 24740-3268 (304) 487-5020 * Fax (304) 487-5030 * www.cityofprinceton.org

